consummation of this offering) and the compensation expense associated with the portion of these equity awards that will
vest upon completion of this offering, which we estimate will be approximately $   million;

 •  the redemption premium associated with the repayment of our outstanding senior subordinated notes of approximately
$0.8 million; and

 •  the operating expenses that we will incur as a result of our becoming a public reporting company upon consummation of
this offering, which we estimate to be approximately $1.4 million per year.

A-2

CHEFS’ WAREHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 24, 2010

  CHEFS’   PRO FORMA FOR   COMMON STOCK
  WAREHOUSE   OCTOBER 2010   OCTOBER 2010   OFFERING AND
  HOLDINGS, LLC   RECAPITALIZATION   RECAPITALIZATION   REORGANIZATION
  HISTORICAL   TRANSACTION   TRANSACTION   TRANSACTION   PRO FORMA
  (In thousands, except per unit data)

Net Revenues  $ 330,118  $ —  $ 330,118  $   —  $ 330,118
Cost of sales   244,340   —   244,340   —   244,340

Gross profit   85,778   —   85,778   —   85,778
Operating expenses   64,206   388(a)   64,594   (963)(f)   63,631

Operating profit   21,572   (388)(a)  21,184   963(f)   22,147
Interest expense   4,041   8,475(b)   12,516   (11,119)(g)  1,397
(Gain)/loss on fluctuation of

interest rate swap   (910)   —   (910)   —   (910)

Income before income taxes   18,441   (8,863)   9,578   12,082   21,660
Provision for income taxes   2,567   1,168(c)   3,735   4,712(h)   8,447

Net Income  $ 15,874  $ (10,031)  $ 5,843  $ 7,370  $ 13,213

Deemed dividend accretion
on Class A members’ units   (4,123)   4,123(d)   —   —   —

Deemed dividend paid to
Class A members’ units   (22,429)   22,429(d)   —   —   —

Net income attributable to
members’ units/ common
stockholders  $ (10,678)  $ 16,521  $ 5,843  $ 7,370  $ 13,213

Net income per members’
unit/share of common stock
Basic  $ (0.15)   $ 0.11   $ 0.66

Diluted  $ (0.15)   $ 0.11(e)   $ 0.64

Weighted average members’
units/common shares
outstanding
Basic   72,494   (20,535)   51,959   (32,003)(i)   19,956

Diluted   72,494   (18,084)   54,410(e)  (33,733)(j)   20,677

A-3

CHEFS’ WAREHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 25, 2011

   COMMON STOCK
  CHEFS’ WAREHOUSE   OFFERING AND
  HOLDINGS, LLC   REORGANIZATION
  HISTORICAL   TRANSACTION   PRO FORMA
  (In thousands, except per unit data)

Net Revenues  $ 83,183   —  $ 83,183
Cost of sales   61,148   —   61,148

Gross profit   22,035   —   22,035
Operating expenses   16,976   (191)(f)   16,785

Operating profit   5,059   191(f)   5,250
Interest expense   3,450   (2,826)(k)   624
(Gain)/loss on fluctuation of interest rate swap   (81)   —   (81)
Loss on asset disposal   3   —   3

Income before income taxes   1,687   3,017   4,704
Provision for income taxes   667   1,168(l)   1,835

Net Income  $ 1,020   1,849   2,870

Net income attributable to members’ units/ common stockholders  $ 1,020  $ 1,849  $ 2,869

Net income per members’ unit/share of common stock
Basic  $ 0.02   $ 0.14

Diluted  $ 0.02   $ 0.14

Weighted average members’ units/common shares outstanding
Basic   52,526   (32,403)(m)  20,123

Diluted   54,375   (33,708)(n)   20,667

A-4

CHEFS’ WAREHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT DATA)

(a) This adjustment reflects the removal of $262 for a management fee paid to BGCP/DL, LLC in fiscal 2010, net of $608 of
additional amortization of deferred financing costs and $42 of administrative agent fees incurred in connection with the
management of the debt structure associated with the redemption of the Class A units.

(b) This adjustment reflects $593 of additional original issue discount amortization fees and $7,882 of additional interest